

**CITY OF SIDNEY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**  
**BID TABULATION**

**City Airport West Apron Development**

Date: April 30, 2020

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS FRANKLIN, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH	
Ref No	Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	C-102	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	800	LF	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
2	C-105	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	365	CY	\$45.00	\$16,425.00	\$82.00	\$29,930.00	\$15.00	\$5,475.00	\$115.00	\$41,975.00
4	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 6-inch Depth	4100	SY	\$8.00	\$32,800.00	\$10.00	\$41,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,800.00	\$7.00	\$28,700.00
5	P-403	Asphalt Mixture PG 64-22 Surface Course	500	TON	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$111.00	\$55,500.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00	\$110.00	\$55,000.00
6	P-403	Asphalt Mixture PG 64-22 Base Course	500	TON	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$111.00	\$55,500.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
7	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	1200	GAL	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
8	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	350	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00
9	P-620	Marking, Yellow	350	SF	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$8.53	\$2,985.50	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
10	P-620	Marking, Black	450	SF	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
11	T-901	Seeding (all disturbed areas)	0.35	ACRE	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,260.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00
12	T-908	Mulching	2000	SY	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.25	\$2,500.00
13	--	Taxiway Reflectors, Salvaged	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
14	--	Taxiway Reflectors, New	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL BID</b>						<b>\$261,775.00</b>		<b>\$218,875.50</b>		<b>\$215,510.00</b>		<b>\$224,325.00</b>

\*1 Total given was \$9,525.00

\*2 Total given was \$219,560.00